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SPECIFICATIONS ANDMACHINE PLATEDATA
SPECIFICHE E DATI DI TARGA MACCHINA,

2.2 CVERALL DIMENSIONS

With aluminium sliding lable

22 MISURE D'INGOMBRO

Con carro vagone in alluminio

2.2 DIMENSIONS

Avec chariot wagon en alurminium

2.2 PLATZBEDARF ¢

Mit Afu-Schiebewagen

22, DIMENSICNES MAXIMAS

Con carro vagoén de aluminio
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SPECIFICATIONS AND MACHINE PLATE DATA
SPECIFICHE E DATIDI TARGA MACCHINA

2.3 TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS

Surfacer
Working width .._...........220 mm
Length of fables ... ..950 mm

Cutlerhead speed
Number of knives .....................

Max. stock removal ........... 4 mm
Fence lilting ..........ccceeenene 0°-45°
Thicknesser

Tabie size ........... 220 x 460 mm
Max. workpiece

thickn@ss .....coceee e 150 mm
Max. stock removal .......... 3 mm
Min. stock removal ..,........ 3 mm
Fead speed ............. 7.5 m/min.

Circular saw

Table size ........... 728 x 300 mm
Max. blade diameter ....250 mm
Diameter of spindle on the

flange ..o 30 mm
Max. cutling height ......... 80 mm
Spindle speed ............ 3800 mm
Cutling width

at the fence ............= 500 mm,
Molder

Standard spindle

diameter ........................30 mm
Working heighi ............. 85 mm.
Spindle projection

from lhe 1able ............... 104 mm
Spindle speed ........... 5500 rpm
Max. diameter of tool entering
under the table .............. 120 mm
Slotter

Table size ........... 400 x 180 mm
Traverse stroke ............ 110 mm
Longitudinal stroke ......... 80 mm
Vertical stroke .............. 140 mm
Diameter of fixed spindle 16 mm
Spindle speed ........... 5250 rpm

Sliding table {carriage)
Table size ...........280 x 210 mm

2.3 CARATTERISTICHE

TECNICHE
Pialla a filo
Larghezza utile di
1avoro .o 220 mm
Lunghezza ictale
dei piani ..ooceeeeeeee e, 950 mm
Velocila di rotazione
dell'albero (girifmin.} .......... 5250
N coltelli ... 3
Asportazione massima .....4 mm
Inclinazione guida.......... Q° - 45°

Plalla a spessare

Dimensioni piano .. 220x460 mm
Altezza utile di lavoro ... 150 mm
Asportazione massima.....3 mm

Asportazione minima........ 3 mm
Velocita di avanzamento
{metri/min.) ... 7.5
Sega circolare

Dimensioni

del piano ............... 728x300 rnm
Diametro massima

[AME e e 250 mm
Diametro albero

sulla flangia..........c..ee. 30 mm

Massima allezza laglio...80 mm
Velocita di rotazione

dell'albero {giri/min.) .......... 3600
Larghezza di taglio
alla guida.................. = 500 mm

Fresatrice verticale (toupie)
Diamelro albero std........ 30 mm
Allezza ulile dell'albero...85 mm
Sporgenza albero

dal PIano «...coooeeevrees 104 mm
Velocila di rotazione
{QITANOIN.Y covvorvoere e 5500

Diametro massimo utensile
rientrante sotto il piano . 120 mm

Bucatrice-cavatrice

Dimensioni

del piano ............... 400x180 mm
Corsa trasversale ......... 130 mm
Corsa longitudinalg ......... 80 mm
Corsa verticale ............ 140 mm

Digmetro mandrino fisso 16 mm
Velacita albero (giri/min.) ..5250

Pianetto scarrevole (carrelli-
noj

Dimensioni

del piano ...............280x210 mm




SPECIFICATIONS AND MACHINE PLATE DATA
SPECIFICHE E DATIDITARGA MACCHINA

Aluminium sliding table

Table size ........... 750 x 200 mm
Right angle stroke
1o the saw .......... ... 800 mm

With professicnal telescopic
measure
Wilh added sliding lable

Machine weight ._.......... 200 Kg

Carro a vagone in alluminio
Dimensione

Vagone ... 750%200 mm
Corsa a squadrare
allasega ......oocoeeeeeene... 800 mm

Con riga lelescopica
professionale
Con pianetio aggiunto

Peso macchina............ 200 Kg




3.1 MACHINE LIFTING

Make sure that the lifting means
are efficient.

Avoid sudden movements during
the machine lifting.

Make sure that the floor where
the maching will be positioned is
solid, firm nd levelled,

Lif! the machine by means of a
hoist, after attaching the slings
or chains as shown in Fig. 1.
The machine may also be lifted
by a fork lift truck, by inserting
the forks under the machine
frame.

The machine position should be
tirm and safe.

NOTE:

Before starting up the
machine, clean the parts
protected with grease by

uslng a cloth soaked in gas oil
or petrol.

32 ASSEMBLY OF
TRANSPORTING
WHEELS (OPTIONALY}

In order 10 assemble the
transporting wheels, for machine
movement, carry out the
following operations:

- Raise the machine, on the
side where the molding unit
motos is fitted, using the tool
supplied (H) (Fig. 2)

- Inser the two whee!s (R) in
their positions on lhe support
feet (P)

- Insert the tool {H) on the
opposite side of 1he machine,
as shown in Fig. 2, when the
machine needs to be moved.

INSTALLATION
INSTALLAZIONE \
TRE O Ed 0 P20

31 MOVIMENTAZIONE t S
Accertare |'efficienza dei mezzi. vifier I'e
prima deila movimentazione. \ployer
Evilare manovre brusche che jouleve
potrebbero danneggiare la ter tout
macchina. e

Accertarsi che il pavimento ichine.
(dove posizionerels la macchi- fifier qu
na} sia solido, stabile ¢ in piano. see lan
Movimeniare la macchina ble et p
tramite gru posizionando fe ulever li
corde o cinghie di scllevamenio ne grus
come in fig. 1. drroies ¢
Se si dispone di carrello elevato- nme le
re, movimentare la macchina fon disp
inserendo le forche sotto il vateur, :
basamenlo. insérant

La macchina deve risvitare in &
posizicne stabile e sicura. machine
bte et si

NOTA:
Prima dell'attrezzaggio e della e

messa in funzione della |2 _fant I'eq
macchina occorre pulire le n foncti
parti protette da grassoc iaul‘ e
antirugglne con uno straccio orotégée
imbevuto di gasolio o uille ave
benzina. de gas-
3.2 MONTAGGIO RUOTE ! MO
Dl SPOSTAMENTO DEI
{OPZIONALI) (OF
Per il montaggio delle ruole di ur le mor
spostamenio macchina operare rmettant
in guesto modo: chine su

- Sollevare la macchina dat lalo vantes:
molore toupie facende leva Soulever
con Yappaosito attrezzo H (fig. noteur to
2). ‘outil H (g
- Inserire le due ruote R nefle nserer le
sedi dei piedi d'appoggio P. ‘emplace
- Inserire I'atirezzo H daila parte f'appui P
opposta, come in fig. 2, nsérer I'c
quando si vuole spostare la WPpose,
macchina. orsque I
nachine.




INSTALLATION
INSTALLAZIONE

E
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3.3 ELECTRICAL
CONNECTIONS

- Connect plug S (Fig. 3) to the
main electrical power supply.

- Starl the machine by lurming
switch | (Fig. 3) to posilion 1
(ON), in order 1o check that
the conneclion has been
correctly carrisd out.

3.3 COLLEGAMENTO
ELETTRICO

- Collegare la presa S (Fig. 3)
all'impianto glettrico di linea.

- Avviare la macchina tramite
interruttore | (Fig. 3) in
posizicne 1 {ON) per verificare
se il collegamento & avvenuto
correltamente.

eI

NOTE:
if the motor rotates in the
wrong dlrectian, disconnect
plug § from the socket and
invert the two cables, thus
inverting the phases.

NQTA:

Nel caso in cul ia rotazione
nan sla corretta, rimuovere la
spina S dalla presa e
provvedere ad invertire tra
lore due cavl relativi a due
tasi.

3.4 CONNECTION TO THE
ASPIRATION UNIT

Make sure ihat the aspiration
unit can guarantee an air flow
speed of at least 25 m/s.
Connect a flexible tube,
diameter 120 mm., 10
connection M (Fig. 4) of the
molding unit hood, then fasten
with a hose clamp. Connect a
llexible ube, diameter 100 mm.,
to Lthe aspiration attachment N
(Fig. 5) of the circular saw, using
the cannector R supplied, as
shown in Fig. 5. Fasien with a
hose clamp.

Connect a flexible tube,
diameter 120 mm., 1o the
surfacer aspiralion hood and to
the thicknesser.

The two hoods are opticnals.

{|

MacchinelLegno&Co.

3.4 COLLEGAMENTO
ALL'ASPIRAZIONE

Assicurarsi che l'impianto
d'aspirazione garantisca una
porata daria sulliciente a una
velocita di almeno 25 mi/s.
Collegare un tubo ilessibile |
diametre 120 mm, alla presa M
{Fig. 4} della cuffia toupie:
Serrare con una fascetta.
Coilegare un tubo flessibile,
giametro 100 mm, all'altacco
asplrazione N (Fig.5 ) della sega
circolare, servendosi dell'apposi-
to raccordo R come illustrato in
figura 5. Serrare con una
fascelta.

Collegare un tubo flessibile,
diametro 120 mm, alla cappa
d'aspirazione pialla a filo e
pialla a spessore C (Fig. 5).

Le due cappe sono opzionali.

®
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INSTALLATION
INSTALLAZIONE

3.5 ALUMINIUM SLIDING
TABLE

Sliding table

The unit {Fig. 8) consists of an
aluminium body sliding on two
grounded bars fixed to the
machine wilh 2 supports (B).

Fitting the sliding table

For transport purposes, lhe

entire sliding table can be dis-

assembled. In order to prepare
the unit, proceed as follows:

- Fit the sliding table unit lo the
machine table wilth the proper
screws (A) (Fig. 6).

- Fit rute unit C into the slot of
the aluminium body and clamp
it by means of column & (Fig.
7).

To tumn the rule unit 45° in
both directions [lift knob E.
Positioning is carried oul with
reference to the plate. The
rule unit is provided with an
exiractable stop for measures
over 1.m, a s1op with knob
faslening lor short pieces, Ihal
also serves as a work surface,
and a wood chip breaker.

- Fasien additional table (F) lo
the aluminium body by
inserting it into the slot in the
aluminium 1able (Fig. 8).

- If necessary, fit ihe tenoning
l1able and fasien il 10 Lhe 2
tightening gibs in lhe slots of
lhe aluminium body.

Adjusting the sliding table
The plane of the aluminium body
should be parallel to the fixed
table, but approx. 0.2 - 0.3 mm.
above il

The sliding table is set by lhe
manufacturer and, under normal
working condilions, shoutd not
be tampered with.

if it is necessary lo carry oul

adjusiments, proceed as foilows:

- Remove protective guards (P)
{Fig. 9} fitted on the bearings;
Loosen nuts (G) that block the
cams where the bearings (L)
are fitted;

Adjust the sliding table in
relation to the machine by
means of the cams;

35 CARRO VAGONE IN -
ALLUMINIO

Carrello scorrevole

Il dispositivo complete come
raffiguralo in fig. 8 & coslituile
da un corpo in alluminio che
scorrg su due barre reflificate
fissale alla macchina per mezzo
di due suppori 8.

Montaggio carrello scorrevole
Per panicolari esigenze di
lraspona, tutlo il complesso del
carrello poirebbe essere smon-
lato.

Par la messa a punto procedere

nel modo saeguente:

- Montare il gruppo vagane sul
piano della macchina median-
te le opportune vili A (Fig. 6),

- Monlare il gruppo riga C nello
scavo del corpe in alluminio e
serrarlo per mezzo delia
colonnetta D {Fig. 7).

Esso pud ructare di 45° nei
due sensi sollevando il
pomello E.

Posizionare il gruppo riga
nella posizions voluta facendo
riterimento alla targhetta.

Il gruppo riga & provvisto di
battula estraibiie a cannoc-
chiale per misure supericri a |
metro, di una batluta con
fissaggio a pomello per i pezzi
conti che funziona anche da
piano d'appoggio e diun
parascheggie in legno.

- Fissare sul como in alluminio il
pianetto F inserendolo nelle
scava del piano in alluminic
{Fig. 8).

- Montare, guando & necessarno,
il pianetto a tenonare fissando-
lo ai due lardoni inseriti negli
scavi del corpe in atluminio.

Regolazione piano scorrevole

Il piano del corpo in alluminio

deve risultare pereftamente

parallelo al piano fisso ed a

circa 0.2 - 0.3 mm al di sopra di

quasto.

Il carrello scorrevole € regelato

in fabbrica e di norma non deve

essers manomesso.

Mel caso in cul sia necessario

intervenire, per eseguire la

regolazione procedere come

indicato:

- Togliere le protezioni P (Fig. 9)
posie sui cuscinetii;

- Allentare i dadi G che bloccano
gli eccentrici sul quali sono
montati i cuscinetti L;

05000 B2 0 P24




INSTALLATION
INSTALLAZIONE

- If necessary use the nylon
grub screws (M) (Fig. 10) after
having loosened the locking
nuts;

- Replace lhe proteclive guards
{P) (Fig. 9).

- Agendo opportunamente sugli -
eccentrici & possibile regolare

il carrello rispefto al piano;

- Agire se & necessario anche

sui grani di nylon M {Fig. 10)
previo gllentamento dei dadi
che li bloccano,
Riposizionare le protezioni
raschia polvere P (Fig. 9).

N )




SET-UPPRCCEDURES
PREPARAZIONE EREGISTRAZIONE MACCHINA

4.1 FITTING TOOLS

4.1.1. Clrecular saws

- Remove the protective guard

and saw lable insed.

Insert the pivol {supplied as an

accessory pan) in the saw

spindle under the work table.

Loosen locking nut B (Fig. 1)

with wrench G and remove

flange F.

Fit biade W, flange F and nut

B {Fig. 1)

- Tighten with wrench G (Fig.
1).

- Adjust riving knife C by
toosening nuts H (Fig. 1),

Note:
Riving knife position: 3 mm
from the saw blade.

Fil the protective guard and

the saw lable insert.

- Adjust the saw blade heigni:

- loosen grip M (Fig. 2);

- lift or lower lever L (Fig. 2);

- once the adjustment has
been carnied out, clamp gnp
M,

Remove molding hood K,

bafore beginning saw working

operalions, by loosening

knobs U (Fig. 2).

1

4.1 MONTAGGIO UTENSILF

4.1.1 Seghe circolari

- Rimuovere la protezione ed il
copriforo,

- Insenre la chiave esagonale
sulla testa dell'albero sega
solto il piano di lavoro.

- Allentare il dado di bloccaggio
B {Fig. 1) con chiave G ed
estrasre la flangia F.

- Montare in sequenza sega W,
‘Hlangia F, dado B (Fig. 1).

- Serrare con chiave esagonale
G (Fig. 1).

- Regolare la posizione del
coltelle divisore C allentando i
dadi H (Fig. 1).

95000 E4 0 PO

Nota:
Il eoHello divisore C deve
essere posizionato a ¢irca 3
mm. dalla lama.

Montare la protezione e il

copriforo.

Registrare la posizione in

altezza della sega:

- allentare la manopola M
{Fig. 2);

- alzare o abbassare fa leva L
(Fig. 2);

- serrare la manopola M a
regolazione effettuata;

- Rimuovere la cufiia loupie K

prima di procedere alla

lavorazione afla sega,

allentando i pomelli U (Fig. 2}.




SET-UPPROCEDURES
PREPARAZIONEE REGISTRAZIONE MACCHINA

4.1.2. Cutters

- Remove hood K by lcosening
knobs U (Fig. 3).

- Loosen knob P (Fig. 4).

- Lift the molding spindle by
maans of handwhee! W (Fig.
3).

- Lock the spindle with pivot B
{Fig. 4} (supplied as an
accessary) in the correct hole.

- Loesen nut D (Fig. 4) with the
correct wranch.

- Remove the spacers L (Fig. 4)
and, if necessary, \he ring C
(Fig. 4) on the machine lable.

- Fit the cullers to the spindle
using the appropriale spacers.

Note:

For the correct use of the
machine fit the cutters as low
as possible in relation to the

spindle, in order to avoid

machine vibrations.

- Tighten screw D (Fig. 4).

4.1.2 Frese

- Bloccare la rotazione dell’albe-

Rimuovere la cuffia K agendo
sui pomelli U {Fig. 3).
Sbloccare il pomello P (Fig. 4).
Sollevare F'alberc loupie,
ruotando il volanting W

(Fig. 3).

ro tramile perno accessorio B
(Fig. 4)nell'apposito [oro.
Shloccare con chiave accesso-
ra il dado D (Fig. 4).

Estrarre gli anelli disianzialori
L {Fig. 4) e, se necessario,
I'anelio C (Fig. 4) sul piano
della macchina.

Inserire {e frese sull'alberg,
ulilizzando i distanziatori pil
adalli, fra un utensile e Valiro.

Nota:

Montare le trese nel punto piu
basso possibile dell'albero,
per evltare al massimo
eventuali vibrazlonl.

Serrare bene la vite O
(Fig. 4).

s
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SET-UPPROCEDURES

PREPARAZIONE EREGISTRAZIONE MACCHINA

4.1.3. Knlves {cutterblock)

Fit knives inlo their positions

{H) on the culterblock (Fig. 5%

- Check the efficiency of the
contrast springs by lightly
pressing the knives: the knives
should then return o their
positions and, aventually to
their original position.

- Check that the knives are

cenlered in relation to

cutlerblock P (Fig. 5).

Position knife setting gauge M

as shown in Fig. 5. - Tighten

screws with wranch E (Fig. 5)

by lightly pressing the knife

seting gauge. i

Note:
in order to carry ocut a correct
adjustment, it is Important
that the entire surface of the
knife setting gauge adheres to
the cutterblock in a uniform
manner.

4.1.4. Slotter bits

Note:

The slotter is equipped with a
standard collet for right hand
bits with 16 mm. cylindrlcal
shank.

05008 B g P

4.1.3 Coltelli (albero pialla)

- Infilare i coltelli nelle apposite
sedi H sull'albero pialla
{Fig. 5).

- Verificare i'efficienza delle
molle di contraslo esercitando
una leggera pressione sui
coltelli: quesii devono rientrare
nelle sedi per poi tomare netfa
posizione iniziale. !

- Verificare che i coltelli siano \
centrati rispetto all'albero =
pialla P {Fig. 5). \\\

- Posizienare il regisiracoltelli M L
come in Fig. 5

- Serrare le vili di bloccaggio
con apposila chiave E {Fig. 5)
esarcitando una ¢ena pressio- \
ne sul registracollefli . 3

Nota:
Per una buona registrazione
occorre che tutta la superficie

del registracoltelli aderlseca in
maniera uniforme all'albero
piatla.

4.1.4 Punte cavatrice

- Loosen grub screw G (Fig. 6)
on the chuck, using an Allen
wrench.

- Fit bit U to chuck M (Fig. 6).

- Tighlen grub screw G (Fig. 8).
Adjust the height of additional
lable Q (Fig. 8) using
handwheel W, after loosening
the iocking knobs.

- Onrequest a 3 = 16 mm. self
centering chuck can be fitted.

Nota:

La cavatrice & dotata di pinza
standard per punte destroglre
con codolo cilindrico di
diametro 16 mm.

- Allentare con chiave ésagona-
le il grano G (Fig. 6} sul
mandrino.

- Inserire la punta U net mandri-
no M {Fig. ).

- Serrare il grano G (Fig. 6).

- Regisirare in allezza il pianeilo
Q (Fig. 6) tramile volantino W.
previo alientamento dei
pomelli di bioccaggio.

- Arichiesla pub essere montato
un mandrinc autocentrante 3 -
16 mm.
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4.2 FENCE ADJUSTMENT

(SAW AND
SURFACING UNIT)

Fence H (fig. 7) is used for
surfacing as well as for cutting
operations with the circular saw.
- For surfacing operations fit
fence H 1o twbular unit T (Fig.

7). Adjust fence posilion by

loosening handle M (Fig. 7).

- For cutling operations with the
circular saw:

- Loosen handle M (Fig. 7). -
Remove fence H Irom
tubular unit T (Fig. 7).

- If necessary, remove
molding hood K {Fig. 7) after
loosening knobs P.

- Fit fence H to tubular unit S
(Fig. 7} and ctamp handte M
in the desired posilion.

Note:
Fence H may be tilted from ¢°
to 45° by loosening screw C
(Fig. 7) with an Allen wrench.

4.3. SURFACING TABLE
ADJUSTMENT

Inlet Table

- Loosen lever G (Fig. 8).

- Adjust the table posilion with
lever T (Fig. 8} in relalion 10
lhe slock removal required.

- Once lhe adjusling operalion
has been carried oul, clamp
lever G,

-

.‘E
) | [

4.2 REGISTRAZIONI GUIDA

SEGA-FILO

La guida H {Fig. 7) viene
utilizzata in fase di piailatura a
filo ed in fase ditaglio con sega
circolare.

- Per operazioni di piallaiura a
filo la guida H va infilala sul
wbolare T {Fig. 7).

Regolare la posizione pid

opportuna allentando la

maniglia a ripresa M (Fig. 7).

- Per lavorazioni con sega
circolare occofre:

- allentare la maniglia M
(Fig. 7):

- sfilare la guida H dal tubola-
re T (Fig. 7);

- rimuovere, eventualmente,
fa cuffia toupie K (Fig. 7).
previo allentamento pomelli
P

- infilare la guida H sul
wbolare S (Fig. 7) e serrare
la maniglia M nella posiziona
desideraia.

95,000 B4 0 Pas

Nota:

La guida H pud essere
inclinata da 0° a 45°,
altentando la vite C {Fig. 7) con
chiave esagonale.

4.3 REGISTRAZIONE PIANI
A FILO

Piano d’entrata

- Allentare la maniglia a ripresa
G (Fig. 8).

- Regolare la posizione det
piano, in funzione dell'asporia-
zione, iramite leva T (Fig. 8).

- Serrare la maniglia G, a
regoiazione elfetiuata.

1

®
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Cutlet table

e mAEdd P

Piano d'uscita

Note:
The outlet table shouid be
perfectly aligned with the
cutterblock knives.

Naota:
Il piano d'uscita deve essere
perfettamente a filo con i
coltelli dell’albero pialia.

With the passing of time, it may
be necessary tc adjust the cullet
table, using screws B (Fig. 10),
after having foosened nuis V
(Fig. 10). in order to check the
correct alignmeni:

- Insert a well planed wood
piece between the lable and
the cullerblock. ?

- Manually rotate the shafl - lhe
knives should barely touch the
wood piece.

4.4. THICKNESSING UNIT
ADJUSTMENTS

- In order to usa lhe

lhicknessing unit the surfacing

tables should be raised, after

having loosened the locking

levers, then overtum the chip

conveying hood.

Adjust thicknessing table §

{Fig. 9), according to the stock

removal required, in the

following manner:

- Loosen knob P (Fig. 9

- Loosen handle T;

- Tum handwheel W, in
reference 1o pointer |;

- Lock handle T and knob P.

Note:
In order to carry out precise
adjustment operations, this
adjustment should be carried
out from above to below.

- In order 10 starl the feed
rollers, lift lever L {Fig. 9).
Once ihe work operation has
finished, tum the lever to the
rest position (STOP).

- Adjust the feed rollers
pressure using grub screws F
{Fig. 9). We advise that the
pressure is increased for
operations with hard wood
and/or large work pieces.

Nel frattempo polrebbe essere

necessario regislrare il piano

d'uscila agendo sulle viti di

battuta B (Fig. 10), previo

allemamento dei dadi V {Fig. 10).

Per verificare la correflezza

dell'allineamente:

- posizionare un quadroto ben
piallata fra piano ed albero

- ruotare manualmente Falbero: i
coltelli devono sfiorare il
quadrotio.

4.4 REGISTRAZIONI
PIALLA A SPESSORE

- Per ulilizzare il piano a
spessore occorre alzare i piani
a filo, previco allentamento
delte rispettive leve di bloccag-
gio, e ribailare 1a cuflia
convoglia trucioli.

- Registrare il piano a spessore

S

S (Fig. 9), in funzione del-
I'agponazione desideraia,

operando in questo modo:
- sbloccare il pomello P
(Fig. 9%
- sbloccare ta maniglia T,
- ruotare il volanting W (Fig. 9),
facendo riferimento allindice [
- bloccare fa maniglia T e il
pomello P.

Nota:
Tale regolazione, per motivi di
precisione, va effettuata
dall'alto verso |l basso

- Per azionare i rulli di trascina-
mento, alzare la leva L
{Fig. 9).
A fine lavoro riportare la leva
in posizione di riposo (STOP).
- Per regolare la pressione dei
rulli di traino, agire sui grani
F (Fig. 10). Si consiglia di
aumentare la pressione per

legni duri e/o di grosse
dimension).

— S, g g R mw mmm ey
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5.1. STARTING UP THE

MACHINE

In order to start the machine the
following operalions should be
carried out:
- Select the working operalions
in the following manner:
- Loosen locking handle N
{Fig. 1).
- Tum and push, or pull, knob
H (Fig. 1), in order to select
the desired working
cperation (saw. molder,
planer).
The “planer” pasition also
corresponds to the “slotter=and
the “lhicknesser” operalions.
- Start the mator by turning
general switch A (Fig. 2) to
position 1.

Note:

It the machine is fitted with a
magneto-thermic protection
device, press push button 1 in
order to be able to start the
machine {Fig. 2).

ACCENSIONE DELLA
MACCHINA

5.1

Per accendere la macching

OCCOMe:

- Selezionare il tipo di lavorazio-
ne operando in questo modo:

- allentare la maniglia di
bloccaggio N (Fig. 1).

- ruolare e spingere o tirare |l
pomolo H (Fig. 1) posizio-
nandolo sulla funzione
desiderala (sega. loupie,
pialla).

Alla posizione di “pialla” corni-

sponde anche ia funzione della

“cavalrice” @ dello "spessore”.

- Avviare il molore ruolando in
posizione 1 linterruttore

generale A (Fig. 2).

Nota:

Se la macchina & dotata di
protezione magnetotermica,
occorre prima premere |l
pulsante 1, per predisporre
lavviamento del motore
(Fig. 2).

5.2. SURFACING

This operalion is carried out in
order to sitraighten a wood piece
and in order to trim lhe long side
of a panel. This operation will
give a reference plan for all the
subseguen! working operalions
{Fig. 3).

After having straighlened a
ledge side (1) and a surace side
{2) al 20°, in order to perform
the thicknessing operation and
subsequently attain a finished
piece, planad on all four sides.
In order to suface obiique
pieces (from 45° to 80° (Fig. 4},
fill the parallel as described in
Section 4,

Surfacing operations

- The operalor pushes the
workpiece wilh beth hands on
the inlet table (Fig. 4).

- When the workpiece has been
surfaced for 15 - 20 cm,, the
operalor presses lhe
workpiece on the outlet table
with the left hand and pushes
the wnrkpiece with the right
hand.

Attention:

Hands should never be placed

on the cutterblock line.

5.2 PIALLATURA A FILO
Serve per raddrizzare, con una
0 piu passate, legno massiccio e
& fare il refilo sul lato lungo di un
pannallc.

Quesle operazioni consentono
un prime piano di riferimento per
tutte le successive fasi di
lavorazione {Fig. 3).

Dopo aver raddrizzato un lato
del listello (1) piallare a Nlo il 1ato
continuo (2}, a 90 gradi, per
eseguire le successive piallature
a spessore e ricavare un
quadrotto finiio su tutte e guatlro
le lacce.

Per eseguire piallature inclinate
da 45° a 90° {Fig. 4), inclinare la
guida parallela come gia visto
nel capitolo 4.

Operazione di piallatura

- L'operatore spinge a due mant
il pezzo sul piano d'entrata
della pialta (Fig. 4).

- Poi, quando il pezzo & slalo
piallalo per 15 - 20 ¢m,
I'operalore con la mano
sinistra preme il pezzo
lavorato sul piane d'uscita
della pialla, mentre 1a mano
deslra spinge il pezzo.

Attenzione:
Le mani non devono mai essere

05028 Ed 0 Péo

sulla linea dell'albero pialla.
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53. THICKNESSING 5.3 PIALLATURA A
SPESSORE
This operalion is carried oul in
order to obtain the required Serve per portare allo spassora
lhickness of a given workpiece desiderato dei listelti, dopo la
after surfacing. pialiatura a fito.

- Controllare con un calibro la

- Measure the workpiece
thickness with a gauge (Fig.
5}.

- Maximum stock removal per
siroke: 3 mm.

- Select the measure using
handwheel W (Fig. 6}.

- Rest the side of the workpiece
that has atready been

misura del quadrotto da
piallare {Fig. 5.

- L'asportazione massima per

ogni passata & di 3 mm.

- Ilmpostare la misura tramite

volantino W (Fig. 6).

- Appoggiare sul pianc dello

spessore un lalo gia raddriz-

surfaced on the thicknessing zato tramite piallatura a filo. 5
lable. i
Nota:
Note: Al termine della lavorazione &
Once working operations have  bene pulire la macchina con
been terminated, clean the soffio d’aria compressa prima
machine with compressed air  di riposizionare i piant della
before repositioning the pialla a filo.
surfacing tables.
. 6
5.4 MOLDER UNIT 5.4 LAVORAZIONI ALLA
WORKING TOUPIE
OPERATIONS

Con l'albero loupie si eseguono
With the moider it is possible to  operazioni di:

carry out the following A - Tenonatura
operalions: B - Profilatura
& - Tenoning C - Sbattentalura
B - Profiling D - Sagomatura
C - Rabbeting
D - Shaping 5.4.1 Tenanatura

La tenonatura & una fresalura di
5.4.1 Tenoning iesta (a traverso di vena) che
Tenoning is a head milling viene effetluata per otlenere
operation (against the wood incastri fra tenone maschio M e
grain) carried out in order to tenone femmina F (Fig. 7).
create joinls between male
tencns (M) and female tenons

Nota:

Fig. 7).
(F) {Fig. 7) Eseguire questa operazione

con il carro scarrevole,
Note: montando |'apposito pianetto
Carry out this operation with a tenonare P {opzicnale) e |l
the sliding table, fitting the paraschegae T (Fig. 8).
additional tenoning table (P)
(optional) and the chip-
breaker T (Fig. 8).
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Attention:

When the workpiece is turned
over In order to carry out the
second tenoning operation,
keep the same rest surface (R)
(Fig. 9) on the worktable.

In order 10 cbtain better clamp

assembly:

- Adjust the male tenon depih
0.5 mm. less than 1he jamb
width (Fig. 10}

- Adjust the female slot depth
0.5 mm. iess than the
crosspiece width (Fig. 10).

5.4.2. Profiling L
Profiling is carried oul along the
wood grain on straight
worKpieces.

- During ihe feed motion the
enlire workpiece should be in
contact with both half-fences
of ihe moider fence. Carry out
a small stock removal, then
check the profile heighi (Fig.
12) and depth (Fig. 13).

Attention:

Always use a pushing device
when carrylng out working
operations on short
workpieces.

In order to obtain gooed finishing
results, milling shouid be carried
oul with constant feed.

Attenzione:
quando si gira il pezzo per
eseguire il secondo tenone,
mantenere la stessa superflcie
d'appoggio R (Fig. 9) sul
piano di lavoro.

Per un miglicre assemblaggio

nello strettorio occorre:

- rogolare la profondita dei
lenoni maschio 0,5 mm
inferiori alla larghezza del
montante (Fig. 10);

- regolare la profondita dei
tenoni femmina 0,5 mm
inferiori alla larghezza del
traverso (Fig. 10).

5.4.2 Profilatura

La profilatura & una fresatura

che avviene lungovena su pezzi

diritti.

- Durante I'avanzamente il
pezzo deve essere a contatlo,
per lutta la sua iunghezza, con
i piani della guida loupie.
Eseguire una piccela
asportazione iniziale e verilica-
re if profilo in altezza (Fig. 12)
€ in profondila
(Fig. 13).

Attenzione:
usare sempre [o spintore
quando si laverano pezzi
cartl.

Per una bucna finitura, eseguire
la fresatura con avanzamenio
costante.

9000 Ed O Pea
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5.4.3. Rabbeting

Rabbeling is the external
profiling of a frame (Fig. 14).
This operalion may be carried
out with the workpiece on the
machine table, and resling
against 1he molder fence, or
clamped te the sliding 1able.
Itis advised to begin [rom a
crosspiece, lhen lum the frame
Ihrough 80° each time, in order
lo efiminate the chipping caused
by the previous stroke, then
work the jamb in the direction of
the wood grain (Fig. 15).

5.4.4. Shaping

This operation is carried out in

order to oblain profiles on

curved lines.

- The shaping cccurs wilh culler
A and copying ring B fitted to
the molding spindle (Fig. 16).
Whils! the bearing copies a
pre-fabricated shape, the mill
follows Ihe desired profile.

- The operator should move the
molder fence backwards in
order to be able to move the
template freely.

Note:

The template P should be
made out of multi-layer type
material and fitted with
clamps S (Fig. 17).

5.4.3 Sbhattentatura

La sbattentatura & la profilatura
esterna P di un 1elaio (Fig. 14).
Questa operazione si pud
eseguire con il pezzo appoggiato
sul piano della macchina e
contro la guida toupie o serrato
sul carro scorrevole.

E preferibile partire da un
traverso e ruolare ogni volta il
telaio di 90° per recuperare la
scheggialura prodotta nella
precedente passala e linire
quindi sul montante a favore di
vena dove la scheggialura &
moito minore (Fig. 15).

5.4.4 Sagomatura
L'operazione di sagomatura
consiste nell'esecuzione di profili
lungo linee curve.

- La sagemalura si eftellua
mediante fresa A e anefio
copiatore B montati sull'albero
tloupie (Fig. 16). Mentre il
cuscineito copia una sagoma
prefatbricata, la Iresa esegue
il profilo desiderato.

- L'operalore deve spostare
indietro la guida toupie per il
libero spostamento della
sagoma.

Nota:

La sagoma P deve essere
costruita con materiali i1 plu
possibile indeformabili {es.:

multistrate) e munita di
morsetti stringipezzo S
(Fig. 17).

TS0 B 0 P
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5.5, CORRECT USE OF 5.5 USO CORRETTO
CIRCULAR SAWS DELLE LAME
CIRCOLARI

- Make sure thal the machine is

well positioned in order to
avoid vibrations.,

- Do not remove 1he workpiece
when cutting is already
underway; proceed with
conlinuous feeding, without
brusque movemenls.

Do not knock the tips of the

_ saw blade against metal
objecis.

- When necessary sharpen Lhe
saw blade. .

- Regularly clean the steel
casing and tips with solvents
available on 1he market, in
order 10 remove incrustalions.
Leave the blade to soak, then

Assicurarsi che la macchina
sia ben plazzata in modo da
evilare dannose vibrazioni.
Evitare di ritirare il maleriale
quando il taglio & gia iniziato;
procedere con un avanzamen-
to colinuo senza strappi.

- Non unare le placchetie coniro

oggetti metallici.

Quando | laglienti perdono il
filo, naffilare subito la fama.
Pulire spesso il corpo d'acciaio
e le placchette dalle incrosta-
zioni usando gli apposili liquidi
in commercio. Lasciare a
bagno la lama, poi pulire con
spazzola vegetale. Non usare

clean with a fibre brush. Do spazzole metalliche.
not use metal brushes. - Scegliere la dentatura ricor-

- Select the saw blade teeth, dando che per avere un buon
bearing in mind Lhe fact that, laglic & necessario che
in order lo oblain a almeno 3 taglienli lavorino
salisfactory cutting operalion, nello stasso tempo (Fig. 18-1).
at feast 3 cutling edges shouid Se lavora un solo tagliente
be operating at lhe same time (Fig. 18-2) non si ottiene un
{Fig. 18-1). If only one cutting buon 1aglic.
edge is operaling (Fig. 18-2)
the cutting operation will not
be satisfactory.

5.6 LAVORAZION! CON LA
5.6. SLOTTER WORKING CAVATRICE
OPERATIONS
Con la cavatrice si possono
esequire fori @ asole {bedanalu-

re) cieche o passanti.

With the use of 1he slotter it is
possible to carry out holes and
slots {morlice chisel operations), - Per fori non passanti occorre
both dead or lhrough. registrare la corsa del pianetio
- In the case of dead holes, 1he A in profondita:
stroke of additional lable A - posizionare il pezzo sul
should be adjusied: piang e fissarlo tramite
- Posilion the workpiece on pressore G (Fig. 19); [
the lable, clamping il with - posizionare il piano in
presser G (Fig. 19); altezza tramite volantino W;
- Adjust the 1able height by - provare la corsa in avanli [
means of handwheel W, tramite leva L {Fig. 19) ¢
. Check the forward stroke registrare la baftuta di

with lever L (Fig. 19). then profondita tramite viti sotlo il
adjust the depth siop using piano.
lhe screws under Ihe table. - Per bedanalure non passanti
- In the case of dead slots, occorre registrare la corsa in
adjust the siroke deplh, as profondila, come gia visto, e la
previously descnbed, and the corsa orizzontale del pianetto:
horizonal stroke of the - segnare a malla sul pezzo
additional table: la zona della cava da
- With a pencil. mark the area eseguire (Fig. 20}
on the workpiece where the - posizionare il pezzo sul
slot should be inserted (Fig. piano e fissarlo con pressore
20%; G (Fig. 19y
Position the workpiece on - posizionare il piano in
the 1able, clamping it wilh altezza tramite volanlino W
presser G (Fig. 19); (Fig. 19):
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- Adjust the lable height by - provare la corsa orizzonlale ~

means ol handwheel W (Fig. iramite leva F in funzione

19); della cava da eseguire e
- Check the horizontal stroke registrare di conseguenza le

using lever F, in relaticn to baltule laterail K (Fig. 19)

ihe slot 10 be carried out. tramite le viti sotto il piano.

then adjust stops K (Fig. 19)
by means of the screws

undear the table. Nota:

Per le bedanature occorre
eseguire una serie di fori

Note: vicini, facendo poi oscillare il p
In the case of slots, drill a ptano tramite leva F (Fig. 19),
serles of holes, one next to si pulisce completamente
the other, then move the table I'interno della cava.

by means of lever F (Fig. 19},
it order to clean the inside of
the slot,




MAINTANCE REQUIREMENTS
MANUTENZIONE PERIODICA/PREVENTIVA
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6.1. MACHINE CLEANING 6.1 PULIZIA E
AND LUBRICATION LUBRIFICAZIONE
DELLA MACCHINA

Important:
the daily cleaning of all
machine parts and
accessories, will avoid the
accumulation ot dust in the
machlne parts and ensure
better machine performance
and safety for the operator.

Importante:
la quotidiana pulizia di tutti gli
organt ed accessori evitera
l'aceumulo di polvere in ogni
zona della macchina,
garantendo una maggiare
durata, migliori prestazioni e
un pla elevato grado di

. . sicurezza.
- Periodically ¢lean the machine

lables, and all parts that have

- Pulire penodicamenie i piani
not been painted, with peirol P o

della macchina & tutle le pani

or kerosene_. t non verniciate con benzina o
- Keep the drive pulleys clean. - Kerosene

Clee.m and pen‘c;c_llcally - Mantenere pulile le pulegge di

lubricate the sliding surfaces rasmissione

gfl the shc(l::ng @b;g. I - Pulire e pericdicamente
- - €an and penodicaly lubrificare le superfici di
lubricate the sliding surfaces scorrimento del caro

of the slotter. - Pulire e penodicamenie
. lubrificare le superfici gi
Aﬂen!lon: scorrimento deila cavalrice.
Before carrying out any
maintenance operations, Attenzione:
electrically insulate the ricordarsi di isolare
machine. elettricamente la macchina

prima di provvedere alla sua
manutenzione.




TROUBLESHOOTING/CORRECTIVE ACTIONS
RICEACA AVARIE MACCHINAJINTERVENTI PER LA RIPARAZIONE

7.1. PROBLEMS, CAUSES
AND SOLUTIONS

This machine has been tested at
the SCM factery and should
have no defeclive pars.
However, if the machina is used
incorrecily, afler a certain period
of lime, problems may arise.

IF THE MACHINE DOES NOT
START WHEN SWITCHED ON

{7] There is a mains power
supply failure.

[I] Check, with the use of a *
tesier, thal power is supplied

to the three L phases.

Check all the diffgrent

combinations: L1 - L2, L1-1L3,

L3 - L2

if therg is no power supplied in

all three combinalions, it can be

assumed that there is a general

power failure.

1] Mihereis no power supply
between L1 - L2 and L3 - L2,
the possible causes may be:

- Power supply faiiure of one
phase from the mains
neiwork;

- Fuse blown in the mains
network plug;

- Cable L2 is incorreclly
connacted.

THE MACHINE STOPS
WHILST CARRYING OUT
WORKING OPERATIONS

Thermic proteclion luse A
{Fig. 1) has tripped because
of an excessive absorption of
electric currenl, caused by
incorrect use of the machine.

[I] Switch off the machine, then
wail for a [ew minutes
belore swilching on again.

(1) 1 this does not happen,
consult the Concessionary
agenit.

oA B O PR

7.1 EVENTUALI
INCOVENIENTI, CAUSE
E RIMEDI

La macchina ¢ slata collaudala
negli stabiliment della SCM e
non doviebbe presentare alcun
difetto. Un uso non corretto della
macchina poirebbe, nel tempo,
causare degli incovenienti.

ALL'ACCENSIONE LA
MACCHINA NON PARTE
Mancanza di tensione d'ali-
meniazione

(1] Conirollare, con un tesler,
che ci sia tensione sulle tre

fasi L. Provare tulte le combina-

zioni; £1-L2, L1-L3, L3-L.2.

Se lalensionge & assente in tutli

tre i casi si presume che manchi

lensione nell'impianto di rete.

[Fg

(1 Se invece, ad esempio,
manca tensione fra L1-1 2 e

L3-L2, le cause possono essere:

- mancanza di una fase nell'im-
piantc di rele;

- fusibile inlerrotto nella presa di
corrente dell'impianto di rete;

- cavo L2 allentato.

LA MACCHINA S| FERMA
DURANTE LA LAVORAZIONE
[7] Termica di protezione A

{Fig. 1) inserila a causa di un
eccassivo assorbimenio di

correnle dovuto ad un uso
improprio della macchina.

1} Spegnere completamente la

macchina e altendere
qualche minuto prima di
riaccenderla.

] Se cid non si verifica,
consultare il concessionario.
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PARTI DI RICAMBIO
SPARE PARTS
ERSATZTEN.KATALOG
PIECES DETACHEES
PIEZAS DE REPUESTO

Ed. 01/94

BRICOSERGIO - GUIDA ALL'ACQUISTO DI MACCHINE PER IL LEGNO
internet web site: www.bricosergio.it - Email: info@bricosergio.it
| Tel 333 6147146 - 02 320621763 - Fax 02 700536511
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7
8
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3294274000
0000317007E
0544010003C
1344062600H
0344p60800C
0329371166A
00003092531
00003083398
00003083118
0000301301C
0544032100E
0329363266C
0000301301C
00003092451
00003052428
0003092526
0332273068L
0332273170E
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BASAMENTO » MACHINE BASE
BATI » MASCHINENBETT = BASE

Tay.

Tal.

Tab.

A 06




HA0 000 EaQ

|Rit. | Code ot

00003085048 | 1
0:344071900F | 1
2744073000L
0344070000E
0008309245C
000B305244F
4344070801E
0319014004C
00006440488
10006061016
DD00644273H
13440701006
1000606109E
0344070200L
00003092450
0000305244F
D000626195A
0000644033L
0000606106H
0344070400D
0344070700A
00006442604
00003053610
Q900307425F
0344070600H
00006061074
00006440417
00006442658
0344070500F
0000604029C
00003102521
05440703001

O =] N N fu CJ FD =+

(=)

26

T —
-

-
M

otk
N = o

/
i
[y
4,
—
— o —
@~ >

-
w

/
L

L I I I T I
[—= R - I - R = B -

L
ey

b ek ek ek ok P R ok mk ek ek ek ok PO P ok ek ek =k ok ok ok ek P =k ok B3 R =k =k

(2]
(%

GRUPPO TQUPIE « MOULDER UNIT
GROUPE TOUPIE = FRASGRUPPE * GAUPO TUPI
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T anurwe 1uri
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9

Ril.

Codo

o =l NN fe L) R

LS L PP P R MR DD DD P B ek b b o ek 3 b e

GPT.
oPT! 37
38

B
[=2]

03440606011
00006061064
00006172421
03322607560
0544061200C
0000309199E
DDO0308131L
DDOO3051226
00006175930
0544061000H
0001212003E
03440618008
0000303183L
00003051818
0344062000
0000301181G
03440623008
0000310184E
03440621006
0000301301€
00003013060
03440613000
00086442884
00006450036
(5440603000
03440605000
0000301433C
0000395608L
0000301853D
03440617018
03190140330
03440616006
0000301186H
00006440331
00006442604
#344063000F
0000314432F
00003054721

o
- |3
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GRUPPQO SEGA * SAW UNIT
GROUPE SCIE + SAGEGRUPPE « GRUPO SIERRA

Tav.
Tab.
Tal.

D 07




T OIS CCd B0l

_ Rit. | Code OW_.

_cmaaamaccec 7d
0544020300E | 1
0544020500L | 1
0344022600L | 4
03440206006 | 4
0000301303G | 4
03322226788 | 4
0344021200L | 2
03440227008 | 1
010a301302E | 8
0000308302C | 4
00003052428 | 4
05440215004 | 1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
z
2
1
1
1
1
2
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000D306253F
Q0DD6T19141G
0344022100H
NDOD305267E
0000619073C
0344020100F
0344021600H
D344021700A
0000304241H
00003092498
03440211006
DRH0644260A
0090619141G
0344067700F
00003092476
03440675010 | 1
DODD30T302E | 2
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PIANI PIALLA « PLANER WORKTABLES
PLANS DE TRAVAIL RABOTEUSE » HOBELMASCHINEN-TISCHE *« PLANOS ACEPILLADORA

# E15 &




b

PIANI PIALLA = PLANER WORKTABLES
PLANS DE TRAVAIL RABOTEUSE * HOCBELMASCHINEN-TISCHE « PLANOS ACEPILLADORA

Tav.
Tab.
Tal.

E15

T e

21

PIALLA - PLARER - AABOTEUSE - HOBELMASCHINE - CEPILLD 12

_m;

Code

Qnt |

0 =~ N B W R -

9

TOUPIE - MOLDER - TOUPIE - FRASE - TUPI 10
SEGA - SAW - SCIE - SAGE - SIERRA 11

BIF.
REF
REF
BETR
REF,

MARCA E SIGLA
MARCUE ET EIGLE

MARCA ¥ SIGLA

TRADE MARD AND |NITHALS

MARKE UND BEZEICHNURNG

vV

Hz

KW

(HP)

NUMERQ DI CODICE
CODE NUMBER

N DE REFERENCE
HESTELLNUMMER

NUMERD DE CODIGO

MT 90 BS

220/380

 MT90Bs

| MT90BS
MT 90 BS

2401415 | 50
260/440

1,5

230/460

MT 90 BS

220/380

[*] MT 90 BS

220

[*] MT 90 BS

240

60

50

1.8

1,5

2

2,5

0732390072H
0732390172A
| 0732391372F
07323926720

07323930728

2

0732395172F
0732395272H

[X] MT S0 B5 e

230 60

1.8

2,5

07323976721

MOTORE MONOFASE
SINGLE-PHASE MOTOR
MOTEUR MONOPHASE
EINPHASENMOTOR
MOTOR MONOFASICO

MOTORE CON PROTEZIONE TERMICA
MOTOR WITH THERMIC PROTECTION
MOTEUR AVEC PROTECTION THERMIQUE
MOTOR MIT SCHUTZSCHALTER

MOTOR CON PROTECCION TERMICA

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
25
26
27
28
29
Kl
H
32
33
34
35
36
7

0000609223L
05440451004
0332245956L
0332248075A
00006061866
0DD0644022F
0000308304G
0000309183A
00003011816
0000603416C
0000603417E
0000603012E
05440454006
0332246500C
0000308379F
00003053021
00003013611
00003051844
00003091834
0000G19015A
00006130828
0000301364F
00pD601036D
0344045001F
00003011816
0000309184C
00003063061
0344045600C
03322457788
03322458500
0D0064444BA
20003051800
00003053040
DDDD301368E
0000302241F
0000301302E
(3440457004
00003053021
00003013611

[ T . R R S S Wy p— " " S R L P e R T R - - I N R R R T R

MOTORIZZAZIONE GENERALE-SELEZIONE LAVORAZIONI
MOTORISATION GENERALE-SELECTION USINAGES + ALLGEMEINER ANTRIEB-WAHL DER BEARBEITUNG

= GENERAL DRIVE-SELECTION MACHINING

* MOTORISACION GENERAL-SELECCICN DE LOS MECANIZADOS

Tav.
Tab.

Taf.

E 16
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M AL dod £an

3
(=~ B - 4 IS LR L

G G GF CF M9 M P PO P M MY —b —h = b =k =k b ok ed ok
=l W )W od LR D0~ N WA =D

.| Code

Qnt

0344020000D
0544020300E
0544020500L
03440226001
13440206006
00003013036

03322226788
ama&omﬂmanr_
03440227008
00003D1302E
Q000308302C
00003052428
05440215004
1000306253F
DDO0619141G
0344022100H
DO0O3D5267E
0000619073C
1344020100F

P e T T G -

0344021600H |
1344021700A
0000304241H
00003052498 |
03440211006
00006442504
00006191416 |
0344067700F
00003092476
03440675010
0000301302E

1
2
2
2

L e e T ]

PIANI PIALLA « PLANER WORKTABLES
PLANS DE TRAVAIL RABOTEUSE * HOBELMASCHINEN-TISCHE » PLANOS ACEPILLADORA

SULEIROCLEdT

Tav.
Tab.
Taf,

E15

=]




PLANS DE TRAVAIL RABOTEUSE « HOBELMASCHINEN-TISCHE « PLANOS ACEPILLADORA Tar. = 17 (O]

h.c h._ /;//r...\.b @Eo’ﬂi

100006092231 | 2

2| 0544045100A | 1

3103322459561 | 1

4033224607548 | 1

5|00006061896G | 2

6| 0000644022F | 1

700003083046 | 1

8| 00003091834 | 1

3/0000301181G | 1

21 TOUPIE - MOLDER - TOUPIE - FRASE - TUP} 10 | DDDOGD3MBE | 1

SEGA - SAW - SCIE - SAGE - SIERAA 11 | 0000603417E | 1

PIALLA . PLANER - RABGTEUSE - KOBELMASCHINE - CEPILLD 12 | 0000603012E | 1

13 | 05440454006 | 1

14| 0332248500C | 1

15| 0000308379F | 4

16 | 00003053021 | 6

17 | 00003013610 | 4

18 |00003D05184H | 1

19 | 0000309183A | 1

20 | D000619015A | 1

21|00006t9082B | 1

Z2 | 0000301364F | 1

25 | 00006010360 | 2

A R T — mEomemee | 20| i |

R [ Erame ey Hz | kW | (HP) |Soracstnnce 27 0000301181G | 1

BETR. |MARKE UND BEZEICKNUNG BESTELLNUWVER 28 |0000309184C | 1

| MTO0B5 | 220/380 0732390072H 29| DooD306306L | 1

MT 90 BS 240/415 | S50 | 1,5 | 2 |0732390172A 30 | 0344045600C | 1

MT 90 B5 260/440 | e 0732391372F 3103322457788 | 1

42 MT 90 B5 230/460 07323926720 | 92 (03322458500 | 1

mrooss | 2c0/3s0 | °° | 18 | 25 Iq7323930728 | - 33|00006444484 | 1

[] MT 90 BS 220 1 0732395172F 34 | 0000305180L | 1

[%] MT 90 B5 200 | 90 | 15| 2 [y73o3050724 |  35|00003053040 | 1

[*] MT 90 B5 » 230 60 | 1,8 | 2,5 |0732397672L 36 | 0DDO30T36BE | 1

37| 0000302241F | 1

MOTORE MOHOFASE ;oammnazwme.m_czm.mmmg_? 3810000301302E | 1

o | e , | vormmmimacsocrion, 3o aasaoasrooa | 3

£INPHASENMOTOR MOTOR MIT SCHUTZSCHALTER 40 | 00003053021 | 2

MOTOR MONOFASICO MOTOR CON PROTECCION TERMICA 4100003013611 | 2
MOTORIZZAZIONE GENERALE-SELEZIONE LAVORAZIONI » GENERAL DRIVE-SELECTION MACHINING Tav.

MOTOQRISATION GENERALE-SELECTION USINAGES » ALLGEMEINER ANTRIEB-WAHL DER BEARBEITUNG + MOTORISACION GENERAL-SELECCION DE LOS MECANIZADOS

Tab.

Taf.

E 16




TR0 e £ 0

Rif. | Code |Qnt
10000303199E IM¢
2 |D344053600G
3 (00006444450
4 |0Q0302307
5 (03440537008
6 (03440312008
7 |0344031500H
8 |0DDDB176208
9 |00DDE06THBE
10 |0344030100H
11 | 0000605006
12 |0332230258A
13 |B329330366E
14 10344030000F |
15 |000D645931F
16 | 05440318008
17 |0000309199E
18 |0544031400A
19 105440310008
20 |0330031700C
21 |0000309251E
22 |03440313000
23 |0344031100L
24 | DDODT040288
25 (0344030400E
26 [0000304182C
27 |0344031600A
28 |0000304182¢C
29 )0000305608L
30 |0329330890F
31 |00D06442586
32 103440307008
33 |0344030900F
34 |D344030500G
35 | 03440306001
OPT 36 |07440534008
37 |00006G2543A
38 |0330031500H
.OPT| 39 |0544035200A
|OPT. 40 |0000312057H
OPT | 41 [D000O3D5181B
OPT| 42 |D000301184D _
{OPT! 43 |0344035300H
OPT 44 )0000317341F | g

—r

gy
[ B o T S T B A T R e e e A B e . e == I O A A s e B e = T I = L B 6 TN AP A L P

OICﬁtO_..u_b_u_-b._u_lbzmmCz_._. ﬂwu, “ .ﬂ w4
GROUPE RABOTEUSE » HOBELGRUPPE » GRUPO ACEPILLADORA -

O



GRUJFE HADU I EUSE * HOBELGRUPPE « GHUPO ACEFILLADORA

1213

15

ﬁmmw_men

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
22
24
25
26
21
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

00006191416
0332241325F
00006069221E
[0332241558A
0000644260A
00066038306
0332240826H
0000645064F
0332240556E
0332240756L
0332241170F
0332241256L
00003052428
0332241068A
03300412000
00006440331
b0Q0B05106H
03322401666
03440400000
0000301425F
00003091228

|0000310183C

0332240256H
00003052430
0000309246E
0000308184C
1000301181G
(900309161F
DDO0308304G
0000305244F
0000301302E
0000305127H
0000312076H
0332369100C

il

b ok ok mmh omh =k b ) ek ek —h b ek omk oeh = =2 B3 R R b —b b —d ok mb ok ok ok ok B3 PO =

AVANZAMENTO GHRUPPO PIALLA » PLANER UNIT INFEED

AVANCE GROUPE RABOTEUSE - VORLAUF DER HOBELMASCHINENGRUPPE -«

AVANCE GRUPO ACEPILLADORA

Tav.
Tab.
Tal.

E 18

=
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18
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Rit.

— o — —h
WA = S0 oo~ o B WA =

Code

|Qnt

00003093066
0344013000E
03440131010
0340513200F
00003093020
0000304303A
0000301364F
0344015800E
GH00309185E
13405153000
00003102521
0000619215E
0329316776G
0344014001H

0080309185E |
0000644258G
0000601164E
0340516000E
00006011624
00006442660
03440163014
00003082078 |
pooo3ns181B
00003053021 |
0000301368E |
03405164000
0000306249H
0000613049F
00006130478
0000601163C
03440134000
0000308302C
00003043396
0000301364F
0000619053A
00003051820
0000301181G
03300166008
0000303240E |
00003042530

e ok PO P vk b ek ek o e ek RS b e vk omek B PO ek ek ek omd PO mek PO omd ek wh i ok PO =k o i i sk owd ek B

PIANO SPESSORE + THICKNESSING WORKTABLES

SURFACE EPAISSEUR » DICKENARBEITSTISCHE

WS TIE 00 B

* PLANO ESPESOR

Tav.
Tab.
Taf.

E 19

_A]




| ._.mc. .
PIANO SPESSORE » THICKNESSING WORKTABLES _wm. m l_ @ 1
! SURFACE EPAISSEUR * DICKENARBEITSTISCHE « PLANO ESPESOR . .

[Rif. | Coda
1 looo06190118
0332251356D
03440517006
0000306192F
03322538588
0332252012E
{1344051200F
(344050100C
03322540564
10 (0332251462H
11 00006442604
12 |03322538588
13 63322539664
14 03322543588
15 05440522008
16 0332254258
17 |0332254166D
18 |0332252168F
19 03440500004
20 |0327955200F
71 (03273550604
72 0327955100C
23 0319012006E
24 00006130674
25 |0000309248L
26 | 0000308182G |1
27 00003011816
28 00003033026
29 |00003092548
30 |0600301301C
31 00003051818
32 |0000309183A
33 (6000309182
34 |0G00309185E
35 |0D00308248H
1 36 1D000308309H
37 |0000304241H

W0 o~ R
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11

Tab.

_
Ob<>._.I_0m.m_;O._|_._ZQEbOI~2m ._.mc. m om
MORTAISEUSE = LANGLOCHBOHRER » MORTAJADORA Tat.




LIRS

[Rit.| Code |

14
15
16
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

0000308250C
0J00305267E
03294125204
0332277022F
0000305365E
0000311307H
0008309250C
0344075100C
0000309245E
0332275270L
03322754684
0344075700F
00003011816
0332275353F
C200301302E
03297671960
Q0003101824
00006190154
0000317001E
00003052428
0000301301C

=

PIANETTO SCORREVOLE « SLIDING TABLE
PETIT PLAN COULISSANT = SCHIEBETISCH s PLANO DESLIZANTE

Tav.
Tab.
Tal.

G 20




PETIT PLAN COULISSANT = SCHIEBETISCH ¢ PLANO DESLIZANTE Tat., wA &% 0]

>ed i gar B |

Ail[Code  [am)
0330095800C
0330096100H

| 0000606124F

0000305263F
0330095300C
0000301302E

00003060624

03300954000

03300953008

0000304257C

00D0301301C

05300952000

0330095700A

0000309243K
0530096000A
16 | 03440950016
17 | 0000309243H
18 | 00DO304204A
19 | 00003042424
20 | 0001212115€
21| 0000309243H
22 | 03300951006
23 | 00003092548
24 | 0329373312C
25 | 0000309302D
26 | 00003053021
27 | 0330097700C
28 | 0DD0309251E
29 | 00003092548

(30 | 03300965006

31| 0330096600L

32 | 03300967008

33 | 0000310243A

(D)< 34| 00003042461

35 | 0000301301C

36 | 0530032000F

37 | 0000304376E

38 | 0000301425F

39 | 0330095600H

40 | 0000305263F

41| 0000506124F

42 | 00003052546

43 | 0000301301C

44 | 0800310244C
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CHARIOT EN ALUMINIUM = WAGEN AUS ALUMINIUM + VAGONETA EN ALUMINIO ﬁnw. o N-—




meo o [ 2o

. | Code

2
2

(>4

0329421601D
03518981000
0329427600H
00003075184
(3300986008
0330088700D
0330:098500L
03518976000
0319016000F
03518330008
00003041868
0319016100H
00003051818
0351898200F
0000310183C
0000619032F
00003051820
00003051818
00003092006
03321176780
03300976004
03300870011
03293732560
0000309184C
0006190778
0000305254G
(3324770008
0329412820G
0000317001E
03300873000
0319016103E
Q0003011816
0330097500H
0329379650F
03293795566
03300971018
03294255008
0330097400F
00003042044
0000310183C
00003063301
05296751686
0D00303241D
0329675268E
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ASTA TELESCOPICA SU CARRO « TELESCOPIC ROD ON CARRIAGE

TIGE TELESCOPIQUE SUR CHARIOT

TELESKOPSTANGE AUF WAGEN

VARILLA TELFRONDINA oAmmem ~ o == -

Hm .

L1 MM

|




ac 1 ELESGUPIQUE SUR CHARIOT = TELESKOPSTANGE AUF WAGEN « VARILLA TELESCOPICA SOBRE CARRO JarSTTEEEEwe-— U |

[Rit. [code

1 | 00006262340
1344069100E
Q0023090678
0344068600E
00003123980
00003011274
0000309183A
03440681000
0000305254G
10 | 0000399246E
11 | 0344087700F
12 | 0344067601F
13 | 00803092476
14 | D344068300H
15 | 8000301302E
16 | DDOD619076L
17 | 03440675010
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w
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Tab.

DC.Gbmme-Eb_LLP....o;bi.mcmmbo_zm_umzom ._.2..
GUIDE SCIE DEGAUCHISSAGE + KREISSAGEFUHRUNG +« GUIAS SIERBA-CEPILLO Tal. —I— om




Wi 0 2| Bsn

[Rif. | Coda [ant]

00003092498 | 1
(330035600E
00003060624
0340535500L
03300357006
03300358001
00006442641
00006361340

o =1 o N e LD R =
— ok mdk sk amdh ek
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PROTEZIONE PIALLA » PLANER PROTECTION
PROTECTION RABOTEUSE - SCHUTZVORRICHTUNG DES HOBELS « PROTECCION ACEPILLADORA

Tav.
% P06
Taf.

N



PROTEZIONE PIALLA « PLANER PROTECTION o =2 UJO
PROTECTION RABOTEUSE * SCHUTZVORRICHTUNG DES HOBELS - PROTECCION ACEPILLADORA Taf. W._

(L e
1|0332278001C
2 |0000305244F
3 |0332278901C
4 |0318012006E
5 |0332278356F
6 |00003052428
7 |0000301301C
8 |0332278470G

9 |0000318125L
10 |0332278556A
11 {00003051818
12 (03322788780
13 |DQD0301181G
14 |0332278700F
15 |0800311246H
16 | 00003052428
Awwoaccmcﬂémhc
18 |0332278270C
19 ecaamcddudm_
22 |0000636386H

o o=k P RS PR M = R PO O =k NP RSN RN B =

16

PROTECTEUR +« KASTEN + CASQUETE ..Ww.

CUFFIA « PROTECTION ’ -
Tav v ON




FHOILAEAD

[Rit. [Code Qnt|

1 |0000308370F
DDDO301309A
0000303248L
05296673666
03298674681
03293412508
0000308364D |
0000305306H
9 |0000301301C
10 |05322670008
11 |0000309245C
12 |000036852430
13 |00003081826
14 05296671660
15 |00083051818
16 |0000301181G
17 |DODD6190724
18 |0000307503H
19 |05296676660
20 | 0529667266
21 |0000367503H
22 |00003052428
23 6319014042
24 |0330067000A

-4
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PROTEZIONE SEGA A BRACCIO » SAW ARM-MOUNTED PROTECTION
PROTECTION MONTEE SUR BRAS POUR LA SCIE « AN EINEM ARM ANGEBRACHTE SCHUTZVORR. DER SAGE « PROTECCION SERRUCHO

T poa 4 M




e e PWIE T AN EZINEM ARM ANGEBRACHTE SCHUTZVOHH. DPEH SALE * FRAUI WLV it e ..!.

[Rit. | Code ant
"1 |0001347061A | 1
2 {00013470098 | 1
3 |0001352064D | 2,
4 1
5 1
|
|
AIF MARCA E SIGLA MNUMERD 01 CODICE
AEF TRADE MARD AND IMITIALS CODE NUMBER |
REF MARCUE ET SIGLE > N DE REFERENCE
BETR MARKE UND BEZEICHNUNG BESTELLNUAMER |
REF MARCA ¥ SIGLA NUMERD OE CODIGD
AEG 1,6-2,5 | 0001342250F _
AEG 2,5-4 | 0001342251H
AEG 4-6,3 | 00013422524
4 AEG 6,3-10 | 00D1342253C
AEG 10-16 | 0001342254F
AEG 16-20 | 00013422556
AEG 20-25 | 0001342256L |
BIF. MARCA E SIGLA HNUMEROD DT CODICE _
1 PEF. |MARGUEETarLE v Hz |not REFchence
BETR, |MARKE UND BEZEICHNUNG BESTELLNUMMER
HEF MARCA ¥ SIGLA UMERS =GO
AEG 110 0001301600L _
AEG 220 00013016018
AEG 260/440 | S50 | DBO1301603F
5 AEG 230/460 00013016020
AEG 220/380 0001301604H ﬁ
AEG 220 60 | 00013015018 _
AEG 240 80 | 0001301626 _
|
COMPONENTI ELETTRICI « ELECTRIC COMPONENTS Tav. < Om [
COMPOSANTS ELECTRIQUES » ELEKTRISCHE BAUTEILE + COMPONENTES ELECTRICOS Tal. 0
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e a2 FOLLEN ¢ HUEDAS UE UESPFLACANIEN LW | ———

Rif. | Code Qnt|
\ 100023194426 | 1
" 2 | D002319435C | 1
_ﬂmﬁ_c 3 |00023133626 | 1
400002080371 | 1
8 5 |0002319129D
§ |00023191288 m
. 700023191256 | {5
o 800005110426 | WJ
S 9 (0332832256L | =
KHs | 10 |0332235021C | =
1| &
o
w
5 S
19mm W Q
11 e
i3 mm =
& 5
7 mm @,
3 %
BF NUMERO Di CODICE =
REF ODOE NUMBER U
| | T |psietmen g
&mm 6mm 5mm REF zc.ﬁmOcmo%Qoo Q
6 | 03322723561 M
17mm  22mm 11 | 1/4* | 03322724568 &
3/8" | 03322725560
5
-
" (V)
]
9 O
4
10
wl
N
O
O
(0 4
m
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ACCESSORI IN DOTAZIONE « ACCESSORIES ._.w,__u__. N ow

ACCESSOIRES « AUSRUSTUNGEN « ACCESORIOS DE EQUIPO Tat.

Fax 02 700536511

www.bricosergio.it - Email: info@bricosergio.it

Tel 333 6147146 - 02 320621763

internet web site




